

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Councilmember At Large STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager

VICKEY CARTER JOHNSON Councilmember District 2 ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Mayor Pro Tem / District 3

MEDIA RELEASE

MELONY LEE, City Clerk

January 18, 2019

PHENIX CITY & RUSSELL COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIAL FELLOWSHIP LUNCHEON

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2019 - 11:30 A.M. TO 1:00 P.M.

MAX WILKES FELLOWSHIP HALL

MARTIN-IDLE HOUR PARK COMMUNITY CENTER, PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA

THE ELECTED OFFICIALS OF PHENIX CITY AND RUSSELL COUNTY WILL BE GATHERING FOR A LUNCHEON, NOT TO DISCUSS BUSINESS, BUT TO BECOME BETTER ACQUAINTED WITH ONE ANOTHER.

THE LUNCHEON WAS THE IDEA OF COUNCILMEMBER ARTHUR DAY, MAYOR PRO-TEM OF PHENIX CITY. COUNCILMEMBER DAY THOUGHT ONE OF THE INGREDIENTS NEEDED TO BUILD BETTER WORKING RELATIONSHIPS AMONG ALL THE ELECTED OFFICIALS WAS TAKING THE TIME TO KNOW EACH OTHER ON A PERSONAL LEVEL.



